
Document to be completed by the Contracting Authority and made public after award of a contract

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Equipment and vehicles - Lot 1
Location: Europe (non-EU) - Serbia

1. Publication reference

EuropeAid/137374/DH/SUP/RS

2. Publication date of the contract notice

07.06.2016

3. Lot number and lot title

Lot 1 - Vehicles (compact and pick up 4x4 and passenger van)

4. Contract number and value

Contract number: 2017/383-691 
Contract value: 145,712.00 EUR

5. Date of award of the contract

10.11.2016

6. Number of tenders received

Three (3)

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
Hit Auto d.o.o. (RS)
Staro Sajmište 29 
11070 Belgrade , Serbia

8. Duration of contract

6 Months

9. Contracting Authority

European Union, represented by the Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia on 
behalf of and for the account of the partner country, the Republic of Serbia

15 January 2016
EuropeAid/137374/DH/SUP/RS

Page 1 of 2

Ref. Ares(2017)1939704 - 12/04/2017



10. Legal basis

Regulation (EU) №236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 23 1/2014 of the European Parliament and of 
the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) 
See Annex A2 of the Practical Guide

11. DAC code

41050 - Flood prevention/control

15 January 2016
EuropeAid/137374/DH/SUP/RS

Page 2 of2


